PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Robert J. O'Connor (08/16/2012) RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: The Shubert Organization, Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing Street Address: [23 4W. 44th Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: (10036) PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 40496266676 Correspondence will be sent via US Muil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james Schutz@routmansanders.com Correspondent Name: <ld>James Subuz@routmansanders.com</ld> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Troulman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: GOD Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 2: Attachments: 3 Source=SHUB 1.Assignment#page1.if Source=SHUB 1. A	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Execution Date Robert J. O'Connor 08/16/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/16/2012 Name: The Shubert Organization. Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing Street Address: 234 W. 44th Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immer Application Number: 13720477 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-865-3498 Email: james schutz@throutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 1: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) Address Line 4: Atlana, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1 Assignment#page1.tf source=SHUB1 Assignment#page3.tf Streestage3.tf	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
Robert J. O'Connor 08/16/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: The Shubert Organization, Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing Street Address: 234 W. 44th Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Its attempt is unsuccessful. Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james Schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.iff source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.iff Suite 5201	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: The Shubert Organization, Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing Street Address: 234 W. 44th Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james Schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Attanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1 Assignm			Name	Execution Date			
Name: The Shubert Organization, Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing Street Address: 234 W. 44th Street City: New York Stale/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 Number Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: Email: james E. Schutz Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORIA 30308 AttroorRNCR) AttroorNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif Struet	Robert J. O'Connor			08/16/2012			
Street Address: 234 W. 44th Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constant State S	Name:	The Shubert Orga	anization, Inc. d/b/a Shubert Ticketing				
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif stif	Street Address:	234 W. 44th Stre	et				
Postal Code: 10036 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	City:	New York					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13720477CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:4049626676Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:404-885-3498Email:james.schut2@troutmansanders.comCorrespondent Name:James E. SchutzAddress Line 1:Troutman Sanders LLPAddress Line 2:600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)NAME OF SUBMITTER:James E. SchutzTotal Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif	Postal Code:	10036					
Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4049626676 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Phone: 404-885-3498 Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif Source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Fax Number:4049626676Correspondence will be servia US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:404-885-3498Email:james.schutz@troutmansanders.comCorrespondent Name:James E. SchutzAddress Line 1:Troutman Sanders LLPAddress Line 2:600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORIA 30308AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Property Type		Number				
Fax Number:4049626676Correspondence will be servia US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:404-885-3498Email:james.schutz@troutmansanders.comCorrespondent Name:James E. SchutzAddress Line 1:Troutman Sanders LLPAddress Line 2:600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORIA 30308AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Application Number:	137	20477				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:404-885-3498Email:james.schutz@troutmansanders.comCorrespondent Name:James E. SchutzAddress Line 1:Troutman Sanders LLPAddress Line 2:600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308ATTORNEY DOCKET NUBER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)Total Attachments: 3source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tifsource=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Application Number: 13720477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif stift	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif stift			5				
Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 James E. Schutz source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	4049626676 De sent via US Mai	l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	4049626676 De sent via US Mai 404-885-349	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98				
Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)NAME OF SUBMITTER:James E. SchutzTotal Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	4049626676 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-885-349 james.schut	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98 z@troutmansanders.com				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUB1 (O'CONNOR) NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4049626676 <i>Se sent via US Mai</i> 404-885-349 james.schut James E. So	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98 z@troutmansanders.com chutz				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz Total Attachments: 3 James E. Schutz source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif James E. Schutz	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4049626676 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-885-349 james.schut James E. So Troutman S	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98 z@troutmansanders.com chutz anders LLP				
Total Attachments: 3 source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4049626676 <i>se sent via US Mai</i> 404-885-349 james.schut James E. So Troutman Sa 600 Peachtr	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98 z@troutmansanders.com chutz anders LLP ree Street, Suite 5200				
source=SHUB1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHUB1_Assignment#page3.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4049626676 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-885-349 james.schut James E. So Troutman Si 600 Peachtr Atlanta, GE0	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 98 z@troutmansanders.com chutz anders LLP ee Street, Suite 5200 DRGIA 30308				
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	4049626676 be sent via US Mai 404-885-349 james.schut James E. So Troutman S 600 Peachtr Atlanta, GEO NUMBER:	I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 98 z@troutmansanders.com chutz anders LLP ee Street, Suite 5200 DRGIA 30308 SHUB1 (O'CONNOR)				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Robert O'GMORTESIDING at Harwinton, CT

a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have alone or with one or more others invented certain new and useful subject matter relating to **TICKETING SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCORPORATING INTERACTIVE SEATING CHARTS** and whereas <u>Shubert Tikenn</u>[Shubert or Sapient as appropriate], having an office and principal place of business at <u>234</u> W, <u>4474</u> Street, NYNY log(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest I may have in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, convey and otherwise transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and does hereby confirm that it has done so in respect of, any and all right, title and interest I may have or have had in and to the above-mentioned invention including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/577,459 (the "Invention"), and any forthcoming applications based thereon, and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for or based on the Invention in any country or other jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and all patents and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the Invention in any country or other jurisdiction foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any such application, Letters Patent, other patent and any legal equivalent thereof may pend or be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or other jurisdiction foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

4482858v3

aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent and other patents for the Invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has had at all relevant times the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his hand to this Assignment.

[Individual's Namo Title: Specialis

County of NY State of NY

SS:

(SEAL)

Raymond Goodwin Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GO6245678 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 1, 2015

Notary Public My Commission Expires: QUG 12015

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0602 Agreed and Accepted:

THE SHUBEDT ORDANIZATION, LNC. 269 (Shubert or Shubert Ticketing Le

By: C. HOOVER Name: GILIZEDT Title: GENERAL COUNSEL

County of	N.Y.)	60,
State of	n.y.	$)_{O}$	ss:

On this $\underline{/0^{//}}$ day of $\underline{/10^{//}}$ day of $\underline{/10^{//}}$, 2012, before me a Notary/Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared $\underline{/12BERT C / 100VER / 1/}$, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA T. JORDAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01JO6061791 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires July 23, 2013

4482858v3

RECORDED: 02/04/2013

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0603